Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 10-20-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

0/2008)	
RE	

10/17/10/3	103757
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Trevor Poulter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gardner Denver International Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 16, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/510,666	Street Address: Crosslane Tong Bradford, England BD, 40 City: State: Country: ENGLAND Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James B. Conte, Reg. No. 26,935 Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60690-2786	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0913 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature James B. Conte Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 seet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000050 10510666 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

NO. 181

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BARNES & THORNBURG

WHEREAS, Trevor Poulter, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful Fluid Delivery Apparatus, for a full description of which reference is here made to U.S. Patent Application 10/510,666 which is the U.S. National Phase of PCT/GB03/01452, the International Filing Date being April 2, 2003 and claims the priority of parent application Great Britain Application No. 0208099.2 was filed April 9, 2002.

WHEREAS, Syltone PLC, having changed its form to Syltone Ltd. and then to Gardner Denver International Ltd., organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, having a principal office and place of business at Crosslane Tong, Bradford, England BD 40SU, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of confirming by virtue of it being Assignor's employer at the time of the invention, it has acquired the entire right, fitle and interest in and to said invention, the applications above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of sums of money, and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does confirm and sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignce, the entire right, title and interest for the entire world, including without limitation, the United States, in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United

P. 24

NO. 181 P. 5/5

BARNES & THORNBURG

States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent

for said invention that may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any Office foreign to the United States, affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, for the United States Patent Office, is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date

indicated below.

Dated: 16-9-05

carry out the terms of this assignment.

Trevor Poulter

XHASO1 8XONTE 292014±) 13-SEP-2005 21:23

3127595646

P. 05